Lighting System

These instructions are compatible with Palram’s range of Patio Covers, Conservatories,
Gazebos, Greenhouses, Sheds & Carports.
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IMPORTANT

These instructions are compatible with Palram’s range of Patio Covers,

Conservatories, Gazebos, Greenhouses, Sheds & Carports.

IMPORTANT
Ces instructions sont compatibles avec la gamme Palram de couvertures
de patio, vérandas, gazebos, serres, cabanes et les abris d’autos

» Safety Advice
« If using a stepladder or power tools please make sure that you follow the

manufacturer’s safety advice.

» Before Assembly

« Please read these instructions carefully before you start to assemble this product.
* Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions.

» Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

» During Assembly

The light fixture is waterproof in accordance with IP65 standard
The transformer is waterproof in accordance with IP67 standard
LED Type: 4000K

Light output: 2000 Lumen

The Lighting System comes without a power plug, please make sure the electrical system
is prepared all the way through to the transformer.

The cable’s length, from the light fixture to the plug is 120 cm (47.27), please plan the
placement of the light fixture and the transformer accordingly.

Profile #8774 is supplied in black and white, use the suitable profile to your product’s
color.

In this instruction manual we show the Lighting System'’s assembly onto a patio
cover, however, this Lighting System is compatible with our range of Patio Covers,
Conservatories, Gazebos, Greenhouses, Sheds & Carports.

The mounting of the Lighting System is performed onto the screws channels in the
aluminum profiles.

*The system is suitable to be mounted onto straight, not curved, profiles.
**|t is not possible to assemble a curtain / netting kit in addition to the Lighting System

» Mesure de sécurité
» Sivous vous servez d’un escabeau ou d'outils électriques, alors veuillez vous

assurer gque vous suivez les conseils de sécurité du fabricant.

» Avant I'assemblage
e Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer I'assemblage de ce produit.
» Veuillez effectuer les étapes dans l'ordre indiqué dans ces instructions.

» Conservez ces instructions en lieu sGr pour consultation ultérieure.

» Durant I'assemblage

Lappareil d'éclairage est étanche a l'eau selon la norme IP65
Le transformateur est étanche conformément a la norme IP67
Type de LED: 4000K

Rendement lumineux: 2000 Lumen

Le systéeme d'éclairage est livré sans prise de courant, veuillez vous assurer que le
systéme électrique est préparé jusqu’au transformateur.

La longueur du cable, de I'appareil d’éclairage a la prise est de 120cm (47.2"), s'il
vous plait planifier la mise en place de I'appareil d’éclairage et le transformateur en
conséquence.

Le profil #8774 est fourni en noir et blanc, utilisez celui qui convient a la couleur de votre
produit.

Dans ce manuel d'instructions, nous montrons I'assemblage du systéme d'éclairage sur
une couverture de patio, cependant, ce systéme d'éclairage est compatible avec notre
gamme de couvertures de patio, vérandas, gazebos, serres, cabanes et abris d'autos.

Le montage du systéme d'éclairage est effectué sur les canaux des vis dans les profilés en
aluminium.

*Le systeme est adapté pour étre monté sur des profils droits et non courbés.
**|| n'est pas possible d'assembler un kit rideau / filet en plus du systéme d'éclairage.
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WICHTIG

Diese Anleitung ist kompatibel mit Palrams Angebot an Terrasseniiberdachungen,
Wintergarten, Pavillons, Gewéachshausern, Schuppen und Carports.

» Sicherheitshinweis
* Wenn Sie eine Trittleiter benutzen, gehen Sie sicher, dass Sie den Sicherheitshinweisen
des Herstellers folgen.

» Vor dem Anbringen
e Um den Pavillon vollstandig zu bedecken, miissen Sie eine weitere Garnitur kaufen.
« Bitte lesen Sie die Instruktionen bevor Sie mit der Anbringung beginnen.

* Bewahren Sie die Anleitung an einem sicheren Platz auf, um sie in der Zukunft nutzen
zu kénnen.

» Wahrend des Anbringens

Die Leuchte ist wasserdicht gemaf dem IP65 Standard

Der Transformator ist wasserdicht gemal3 dem IP67 Standard
LED-Typ: 4000K

Lichtleistung: 2000 Lumen

Das Beleuchtungssystem kommt ohne Netzstecker. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass das
elektrische System bis zum Transformator vorbereitet ist.

Die Lange des Kabels von der Leuchte bis zum Stecker betragt 120 cm (47,2“"). Bitte
planen Sie die Platzierung der Leuchte und des Transformators entsprechend.

Profil # 8774 wird in Schwarz und Weil3 geliefert, verwenden Sie das passende Profil fiir
die Farbe lhres Produkts.

In dieser Bedienungsanleitung zeigen wir die Montage des Beleuchtungssystems auf
einer Terrassenabdeckung. Dieses Beleuchtungssystem ist jedoch kompatibel mit
unserem gesamten Angebot an Terrasseniiberdachungen, Wintergarten, Pavillons,
Gewachshé&usern, Schuppen und Carports.

Die Montage des Beleuchtungssystems erfolgt auf den Schraubenkanélen in den
Aluminiumprofilen.

*Das System eignet sich fiir die Montage auf geraden, nicht gekrlimmten Profilen.

**Es ist nicht méglich, zusétzlich zum Beleuchtungssystem ein Vorhang- / NettingKit zu
montieren

IMPORTANTE

Estas instrucciones son compatibles con la gama de Cubiertas para Patio,

Solarios, Gazebos, invernaderos, Cobertizos y Garages abiertos de Palram.

» Consejos de seguridad
 Siutiliza una escalera o herramientas eléctricas, por favor, asegurese de seguir los
consejos de seguridad del fabricante.

» Antes del montaje

e Por favor, lea estas instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar a montar
este producto.

» Por favor, siga los pasos en el orden establecido en estas instrucciones.
» Guarde estas instrucciones en un lugar seguro para consultarlas en el futuro.

» Durante el montaje

La ldmpara es resistente al agua de acuerdo con el estdndar IP65

El transformador es resistente al agua de acuerdo con el estdndar IP67
Tipo de LED: 4000K

Potencia luminosa: 2000 [imenes

El Sistema de lluminacién viene sin un toma corriente, por favor, asegurese de que el
sistema eléctrico esté preparado en toda su extensién hasta el transformador.

La longitud del cable, desde la [ampara hasta el enchufe es de 120 cm (47.2"), por favor
planifique la colocacion de la lampara y el transformador de acuerdo a esta medida.

Perfil #8774 es proporcionado en blanco y negro, use el perfil adecuado segun el color
de su producto.

En este manual de instrucciones, mostramos el ensamblaje del Sistema de lluminacién
de una Cubierta para Patio, sin embargo, este Sistema de lluminacién es compatible
con nuestra gama de Cubiertas para Patio, Solarios, Gazebos, invernaderos, Cobertizos y
Garages abiertos.

El montaje del sistema de iluminacién se realiza en los canales para los tornillos de los
perfiles de aluminio.

* El sistema es adecuado para ser montado en perfiles rectos, no curvos.
** No es posible armar un kit de cortina/mosquitero ademas del Sistema de iluminacién
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» Sakerhetsrad

¢ Om du anvander en trappstege eller elverktyg du se till att du féljer tillverkarens
sakerhetsanvisningar.

» FOre montering

e Las instruktionerna noggrant innan du bérjar att montera den har produkten.
» Vanligen utfér stegen i den ordning som anges i denna instruktion.

e Forvara dessa instruktioner pa en saker plats fér framtida referens.

» Under montering

Ljusarmaturen &r vattentat enligt IP65-standarden
Transformatorn &r vattentat enligt IP67-standarden
LED-typ: 4000 K

Ljusflode: 2000 lumen

Belysningssystemet levereras utan stromkontakt. Se till att det elektriska systemet
ar forberett hela viagen fram till transformatorn.

Kabelns langd fran ljusarmaturen till stickkontakten ar 120 cm. Planera
placeringen av ljusarmaturen och transformatorn efter den langden.

Profil # 8774 levereras i svartvitt, anvand lamplig profil fér din produkts farg.

| bruksanvisningen visar vi installationen av belysningssystemet pa en tackt
uteplats, men belysningssystemet &r kompatibelt med vara olika tackta uteplatser,
uterum, véaxthus, lusthus, drivhus, férrad och garage.

Monteringen av belysningssystemet gors genom skruvkanalerna i
aluminiumskiktet.

*Systemet passar for att installeras pa sléta, inte bojda, underlag.

**Det ar inte mojligt att installera en gardinuppséattning / ett natférhange i tillagg
till belysningssystemet




INSTRUKSJONENE

Disse instruksjonene er kompatible med Palrams utvalg av terrassetak, vinter-

hager, lysthus, drivhus, skur og carporter.

TARKEAA
Namé ohjeet ovat yhteensopivia Palramin Patio Peitteen-, Konservatorioiden,

Huvimajoen-, Kasvihuonettein-, Liitereitten- ja Autokatoksien kanssa.

» Sikkerhetsinstruks
¢ Dersom det brukes gardintrapp eller elektroverktay, sorg for a falge produsentens
sikkerhetsinstruks.

» For sammensetting

« Vennligst les disse instruksjonene neye for du starter sammensettingen av dette
produktet.

 Vennligst felg stegene i den rekkefalgen som er oppgitt i disse instruksjonene.
¢ Lagre disse instruksjonene pa en trygg plass for senere bruk.

» Under montering

Lysarmaturet er vanntett i samsvar med IP65 standard
Transformatoren er vanntett i samsvar med IP67 standard
LED-type: 4000K

Lysmengde: 2000 Lumen

Lyssystemet kommer uten et stepsel, vennligst serg for at det elektriske systemet er
klargjort hele veien gjennom transformatoren. Ledningens lengde fra lysarmaturet
til stepselet er 120 cm. Vennligst planlegg plasseringen av lysarmaturet og
transformatoren i henhold til dette.

Profil # 8774 leveres i svart / hvitt, bruk riktig profil til produktets farge.

| denne brukerveiledningen viser vi lyssystemets montering pa et terrassetak, men
dette lyssystemet er kompatibelt med vart utvalg av terrassetak, vinterhager, lysthus,
drivhus, skur og carporter.

Monteringen av lyssystemet utfgres pa skruekanalene i aluminiumsprofilene.

* Systemet passer til montering pa rette, ikke buede, profiler.
** Det er ikke mulig a sette pa en gardin/nettingsett i tillegg til lyssystemet.

» Turvallisuusohjeita

* Jos kaytat tikkaita tai séhkotyokaluja, varmista ettéd noudatat valmistajan
turvallisuusohjeita.

» Asennusta ennen

¢ Lue nama ohjeet huolellisesti, ennen kuin kokoat taman tuotteen.

* Suorita vaiheet tdssd ohjeessa esitetyssa jarjestyksessa.

¢ Pidd nama ohjeet turvallisessa paikassa tulevaa kédyttoa varten.”

» Kokoonpanon aikana

Valaisin on vedenpitava IP65-standardin mukaisesti
Muuntaja on vedenpitéva IP67-standardin mukaisesti
LED Tyyppi: 4000K

Valon teho: 2000 Lumen

Valaistusjarjestelma tulee ilman virtapistoketta, varmista etta sahkojarjestelma on
ennalta laadittu muuntajan puolelle koko matkan.

Kaapelin pituus valaisimesta pistokkeeseen on 120 cm (47.2 *”), suunnittele valaisimen
ja muuntajan sijainti vastaavasti.

Profiili #8774 toimitetaan mustana ja valkoisena, kdyta tuotteesi vériin sopivaa profiilia.

Tassd kayttoohjeessa ndytdmme valaistusjérjestelmén kokoonpanon patio
peitteeseen, mutta tdmaé valaistusjérjestelméa soveltuu myés patio peitteisiin-
konservatorioiden, huvimajojen, kasvihuoneiden, liitereitten ja autokatoksiemme
valikoiman kanssa.

Valojarjestelman asennus tehdéén ruuvejen kanavoihin jotka l6ytyy
alumiiniprofiileista.

*Jarjestelma soveltuu asennettavaksi suoriksi, ei kaareviksi, profiileiksi.
**Valaistusjarjestelman lisaksi ei ole mahdollista asentaa verho- / verkkosetin.




VIGTIGT

Denne monteringsvejledning er kompatible med Palrams sortiment af terras-

seoverdakninger, udestuer, pavilloner, drivhuse, skure og carporte.

» Sikkerhedshenvisning

« Hvis du bruger trappestiger eller el-veerktej, skal du serge for at felge
producentens sikkerhedsanvisninger.

» For du monterer

¢ Laes denne vejledning omhyggeligt, for du begynder at montere dette produkt.
o Udfer trinene i den raekkefelge, som de er beskrevet i disse vejledninger.

e Opbevar denne vejledning pa et sikkert sted til senere brug.

» Under monteringen

Lysarmaturet er vandtaet i overensstemmelse med IP65 standard.
Transformeren er vandtaet i overensstemmelse med IP67 standard.
LED Type: 4000K

Lyseffekt: 2000 Lumen

Belysningssystemet har ikke noget stremstik, du skal serge for at det elektriske system
er forberedt hele vejen hen til transformeren.

Kabellzengden fra lysarmaturet til stikket er 120 cm. Planleeg placeringen af
lysarmaturet og transformatoren i overensstemmelse hermed.

Profil #8774 leveres i sort og i hvid; brug den profil der passer til dit produkts farve.

| denne monteringsvejledning viser vi belysningssystemet monteret pa en
terrasseoverdaekning, men dette belysningssystemet er kompatibel med vores udvalg
af terrasseoverdaekninger, udestuer, pavilloner, drivhuse, skure og carporte.
Belysningssystemet monteres via skruekanalerne i aluminiumsprofilerne.

*Systemet er egnet til montering pa lige, ikke buede profiler.

**Det er ikke muligt at montere et gardin / net saet ud over belysningssystemet.

BELANGRUK

Deze handleiding is compatibel met Palrams assortiment van

Terrasoverkappingen, Erkers, Gazebo's, Kassen, Schuren en Carports.

» Veiligheidsadvies

« Bij het gebruik van een ladder of elektrisch gereedschap, s.v.p. ervoor zorgen om het
veiligheidsadvies van de fabrikant op te volgen.

» V66r montage

e S.v.p.deze handleiding zorgvuldig doorlezen voordat u begint met de montage van
het product.

» S.v.p. de stappen uitvoeren in de volgorde zoals vermeld in deze handleiding.
» Bewaar deze handleiding op een veilige plaats voor toekomstige raadpleging.

» Gedurende de montage

De verlichtingsarmatuur is waterbestendig volgens de IP65-norm
De transformator is waterbestendig volgens de IP67-norm

LED type: 4000 K

Lichtopbrengst: 2000 lumen

Het verlichtingssysteem wordt geleverd met een stekker, s.vp. ervoor zorgen dat het
elektrische systeem tot aan de transformator helemaal gereed is.

De lengte van de kabel van de verlichtingsarmatuur tot aan de stekker is 120 cm (47,2"),
s.v.p. de plaats van de verlichtingsarmatuur en de transformator overeenkomstig
plannen.

Profiel # 8774 wordt geleverd in zwart-wit, gebruik het geschikte profiel voor de kleur
van uw product.

In deze handleiding laten we de montage van het verlichtingssysteem op een
terrasoverkapping zien, dit verlichtingssysteem is echter compatibel met ons
assortiment Terrasoverkappingen, Erkers, Gazebo's, Kassen, Schuren & Carports.

De montage van het verlichtingssysteem wordt uitgevoerd op de schroefkanalen in de
aluminium profielen.

*Het systeem is geschikt voor montage op rechte, niet gebogen profielen.

**Het is niet mogelijk om in combinatie met het verlichtingssysteem een
gordijnen-nettenset te monteren




IMPORTANTE

Queste istruzioni sono compatibili con la gamma Palram di coperture per

terrazze, giardini d'inverno, gazebo, serre, tettoie e posti auto.

» Consigli di sicurezza

e Se si utilizza una scala a pioli o utensili elettrici, assicurarsi di sequire la procedura
consigli di sicurezza del produttore.

» Prima dell’assemblaggio

e Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di iniziare a montare questo prodotto.
 Si prega di eseguire i passaggi nell’'ordine indicato in queste istruzioni.

» Conservare queste istruzioni in un luogo sicuro per riferimenti futuri.

» Durante il Montaggio

La lampada & impermeabile secondo lo standard IP65

Il trasformatore & impermeabile secondo lo standard IP67
Tipo di LED: 4000K

Potenza luminosa: 2000 Lumen

Il sistema di illuminazione viene fornito senza una presa di corrente, assicurarsi che
I'impianto elettrico sia preparato fino al trasformatore.

La lunghezza del cavo dalla lampada alla spina & di 120 cm (47.2“"), si prega di
pianificare il posizionamento della lampada e il trasformatore di conseguenza.

Il profilo # 8774 & fornito in bianco e nero, utilizzare il profilo adatto al colore del tuo
prodotto.

In questo manuale di istruzioni mostriamo l'assemblaggio del sistema di illuminazione
su una copertura del patio, tuttavia, questo sistema di illuminazione & compatibile con
la nostra gamma di coperture per terrazze, giardini d'inverno, gazebo, serre, tettoie e
posti auto.

Il montaggio del sistema di illuminazione viene eseguito sui canali delle viti nei profili di
alluminio.

* |l sistema & adatto per essere montato su profili diritti, non curvi.
** Non ¢ possibile montare un kit tenda / rete oltre al sistema di illuminazione

TARKEAA

Namé ohjeet ovat yhteensopivia Palramin Patio Peitteen-, Konservatorioiden,
Huvimajoen-, Kasvihuonettein-, Liitereitten- ja Autokatoksien kanssa.

» Turvallisuusohjeita

* Jos kaytat tikkaita tai sahkotydkaluja, varmista ettéd noudatat valmistajan
turvallisuusohjeita.

» Asennusta ennen

¢ Lue nami ohjeet huolellisesti, ennen kuin kokoat tdman tuotteen.
* Suorita vaiheet tdssd ohjeessa esitetyssa jarjestyksessa.

» Pidd nama ohjeet turvallisessa paikassa tulevaa kéyttoa varten.

» Kokoonpanon aikana

Valaisin on vedenpitava IP65-standardin mukaisesti
Muuntaja on vedenpitava IP67-standardin mukaisesti
LED Tyyppi: 4000K

Valon teho: 2000 Lumen

Valaistusjarjestelma tulee ilman virtapistoketta, varmista etta sahksjarjestelma on
ennalta laadittu muuntajan puolelle koko matkan.

Kaapelin pituus valaisimesta pistokkeeseen on 120 cm (47.2 "), suunnittele
valaisimen ja muuntajan sijainti vastaavasti.

Profil #8774 je dodavany v ¢iernej a bielej farbe, pre vasu farbu vyrobku pouzite
vhodny profil.

Tassd kayttoohjeessa ndytdmme valaistusjarjestelman kokoonpanon patio-
peitteeseen, mutta tdma valaistusjérjestelméa soveltuu myds patio peitteisiin-,
konservatorioiden, huvimajojen, kasvihuoneiden, liitereitten ja autokatoksiemme
valikoiman kanssa.

Valojarjestelman asennus tehdéén ruuvejen kanavoihin jotka [6ytyy
alumiiniprofiileista.

*Jarjestelma soveltuu asennettavaksi suoriksi, ei kaareviksi, profiileiksi.
**Valaistusjarjestelman lisdksi ei ole mahdollista asentaa verho- / verkkosetin.




VIGTIGT

Ta navodila so zdruZljiva s serijo izdelkov Palram za pokritje teras, za

steklenjake, rastlinjake, vrtne hisice, paviljone in nadstreske za avtomobile.

» Varnostna navodila

« Ce uporabljate lestev ali elektri¢no orodje, morate pri tem upodtevati varnostna
navodila proizvajalca.

» Pred sestavljanjem
» Pazljivo preberite ta navodila preden za¢nete sestavljati ta izdelek.

Izvedite te korake v vrstnem redu, kot je navedeno v tem navodilu.
e Shranite ta navodila na varno mesto za kasnej$o uporabo.

»Poc¢as montéaze

Napeljava za svetilko je vodoodporna v skladu s standardom IP65
Transformator je vodoodporen v skladu s standardom IP67

LED tip: 4000K

Svetilnost: 2000 Lumnov

Sistem za razsvetljavo prihaja brez vtica, zato preverite, ali je elektri¢ni sistem
pripravljen vse do transformatorja.

DolzZina kabla od svetlobnega telesa do vti¢a je 120 cm (47,2 «»), zato nacrtujte
namestitev svetlobnega telesa in transformatorja.

Profila #8774 sta priloZzena v ¢rni in beli barvi, uporabite ustrezen profil glede na
barvo vasega izdelka.

V teh navodilih za uporabo prikazujemo sklop svetlobnega sistema na pokritju
terase, vendar je ta sistem za osvetlitev zdruzljiv z naso ponudbo za pokritje teras,
za steklenjake, rastlinjake, vrtne hisice, paviljone in nadstreske za avtomobile.

Vgradnja svetlobnega sistema se izvaja z vija¢enjem kanalov v aluminijaste profile.

*Sistem je primeren za montaZo na ravne, neukrivljene profile.
**Na sistem razsvetljave ni mogoce pritrjevati zaves ali mrez

TAHTIS
Need juhised on kasutamiseks Palrami tootesarja terrassikatete, triiphoonete,

aiapaviljonide, kasvuhoonete, kuuride ja autovarjualustega.

» Ohutusnéu

» Kasutades redelit voi elektritdoriistu, veenduge palun selles, et jargite tootja
ohutusalaseid nduandeid.

» Enne kokkupanekut

¢ Palun tutvuge enne toote kokkupanekuga alustamist nende juhistega p&hjalikult.

* Palun teostage kirjeldatud sammud jarjekorras, milles need juhendisse margitud on.
» Palun séilitage juhised turvalises kohas tulevaseks kasutamiseks.

» Kokkupaneku ajal

Valguskinnitus on veekindel vastavalt IP65-standardile
Muundur on veekindel vastavalt IP67-standardile

LED tiiip: 4000K

Valgusvaljund: 2000 luumenit

Valgussiisteemiga ei ole kaasas toitepistikut, palun veenduge, et elektrisiisteem on
muundurina valmis seatud.

Kaabli pikkus valguskinnitusest pistikuni on 120 cm, palun planeerige valguskinnituse ja
muunduri paigutus sellest Idhtuvalt.

Profiil #8774 on saadav musta ja valgena, kasutage oma toote virvile sobilikku profiili.

Kéesolevas kasutusjuhendis naitame seda, kuidas valgussiisteem terrassikattele kokku
panna, siiski on see valgussiisteem Ghilduv kogu meie terrassikatete, triiphoonete,
aiapaviljonide, kasvuhoonete, kuuride ja autovarjualuste tootevalikuga.
Valgusslisteemi kinnitamine peab toimuma alumiiniumprofiilide kanalites olevatele
kruvidele.

*Siisteem on sobilik sirgetele profiilidele paigaldamiseks.
**Ej ole voimalik kardina-/vérgukomplekti lisada valgussiisteemile.




UTASITASOK

Ezek az utasitasok vonatkoznak a Palram terasztetdire, téliesitett teraszaira,

kerti pavilonjaira, iveghazaira, taroldira és autdbealldira.

» Biztonsagi tanacsok

o Létra vagy szerszamgépek hasznélata esetén kérjiik, kdvesse azok gyartéjanak
biztonsagi tanacsait.

» Osszeszerelés el6tt

+ A termék Osszeszerelésének megkezdése elét kérjlk, olvassa el figyelmesen ezeket az
utasitasokat.

+ A lépéseket az Utmutatdban leirt sorrendben hajtsa végre.
- Orizze meg ezt az Gtmutatét egy biztonségos helyen késébbi hasznalatra.

» El6késziilet az Osszeszereléshez

The light fixture is waterproof in accordance with IP65 standard
The transformer is waterproof in accordance with IP67 standard
LED Type: 4000K

Light output: 2000 Lumen

A vilagitétest vizalld, és megfelel az IP65 jel szabvanynak

A transzformator vizéllé, és megfelel az IP67 jel( szabvanynak
A LED tipusa: 4000K

Fényerd: 2000 Lumen

A vilagitérendszerhez nem tartozik elektromos csatlakozo, kérjiik ellendrizze, hogy az
elektromos rendszer a transzformatorral egytt teljes mértékben el6 van készitve.

A vezeték hossza a vilagitotesttél a csatlakozéig 120 cm, a vilagitotest és a
transzformator felszerelését ennek megfeleléen tervezze meg.

A 8774-es profil fekete-fehérben van, hasznélja a termék szinéhez megfelels profilt.

Ebben a hasznalati Utmutatdban a viladgitérendszer terasztetéhoz térténd felszerelését
mutatjuk be, azonban ez a viladgitdérendszer a terasztetékon kivil hasznalhatdé téliesitett
teraszokhoz, kerti pavilonokhoz, liveghazakhoz, tarolékhoz és autébedlldkhoz is.

A vilagitérendszert az aluminium szelvények csavarhornyaihoz kell szerelni.

*A rendszert csak egyenes szelvényekhez lehet szerelni, hajlitottakhoz nem.
**A vilagitorendszer mellé nem szerelheté kiilon fliggény- vagy haldszett

WAZNE

Niniejsze instrukcje sa kompatybilne z paletg produktéw Palram, w sktad ktérej

wchodzg zadaszenia tarasow, altany, szklarnie, wiaty i garaze ogrodowe.

» » Wskazowki dotyczace bezpieczenstwa
¢ W przypadku korzystania z drabinki lub elektronarzedzi nalezy postepowac zgodnie
z zaleceniami producenta dotyczgcymi bezpieczenstwa.

» Przed montazem

 Przed rozpoczeciem montazu tego produktu nalezy szczegdtowo zapoznad sie z
niniejszg instrukcjg.

 Prosze wykonac kroki w kolejnosci okreslonej w niniejszej instrukgji.

¢ Instrukcje nalezy przechowywac w bezpiecznym miejscu, aby méc z niej skorzystad
w przysztosci.

» Uwagi podczas montazu

Oprawa jest wodoodporna zgodnie ze standardem IP65. Transformator jest
wodoodporny zgodnie ze standardem IP67. Typ LED: 4000K

Strumien $wiatta: 2000 lumendéw

Instalacja oswietleniowa jest dostarczana bez wtyczki zasilajacej, upewnij sie, ze
instalacja elektryczna jest przygotowana do podtgczenia transformatora.

Dlugosc kabla, od lampy do wtyczki wynosi 120 cm (47,3"), nalezy odpowiednio
zaplanowad rozmieszczenie lampy i transformatora.

Profil # 8774 dostarczany jest w kolorze czarnym i biatem, uzyj profil pasujacy do
koloru Twojego produktu.

W niniejszej instrukcji obstugi przedstawiamy montaz instalacji oswietleniowej na
zadaszeniu tarasu, jednak ta instalacja oswietleniowa jest kompatybilna z naszg oferta
zadaszen taraséw, altan, szklarni, wiat i garazéw ogrodowych.

Montaz instalacji oswietleniowej odbywa sie w kanatach srubowych w profilach
aluminiowych.

*Instalacja nadaje sie do montazu na prostych, niezakrzywionych profilach.

** Montaz zestawu kurtyny/siatki nie jest mozliwy podczas montazu instalacji
oswietleniowej.




BAXHO!

[aHHasnA MHCTPYKUNA OTHOCUTCA K aCCOPTUMEHTY NPOAYKTOB AnA yJIMYHOIro
ocBelweHnA: opaH>Kepe|7|, 6ece,q0|<, TeNNNU, aBTOCTOAHOK, CafOBbIX CapaeB n
HaBeCOB.

» PekomeHgauum no 6e3onacHoOCTH

e [py NCNOMIb30BAHMM CTPEMSAHKU WSV SNIEKTPOUHCTPYMEHTOB CrieflyliTe
WHCTYKLMsAM 6€30MacHOCTY MPOn3BOANTENS.

» MNepen cbopkom
L4 I'I0>Kany|7|CTa, BH/MATEJIbHO NPOYTUTE 3TN MHCTPYKUUW, NpeXxae Yem npuctynatb
K cbopke npogykKTa.

¢ BbinonHAMTe 3Tanbl CO0pKU B NOPALKE,yKa3aHHOM B UHCTPYKLNN.
¢ PekomMeHAayeM COXPaHWUTb AaHHbIe MHCTPYKLUUN AMs CPABOK.

» Bo Bpema c60pKu

OcBeTuTenbHbIN NPUGOP BOAOHEMNPOHULLAEM B COOTBETCTBUM CO CTaHAAPTOM IP65
TpaHcdopmaTop BOAOHENPOHULLAEM B COOTBETCTBUM CO CTaHAApPTOM IP67

Tun cBeToamopa: 4000K

MouwHocTb ocellenmnsa: 2000 ntomeH

Crctema ocBelleHVA NocTaBnaeTcsa 6e3 nogknoueHna K nutaHuio. Cnepyet
3apaHee NoAroToBUTb /IEKTPOCUCTEMY BMJIOTh A0 MOAKMOUYEHUA K
TpaHcdopmaTopy.

InuHa Kabena oT cBeTUNIbHKKA A0 BUIKK cocTaBndAeT 120 cm (47,2 aonma),
peKkomeHAyeMm 3aniaHnpPoBaTb COOTBETCTBYIOLLEE Pa3MeLleHne CBETUSIbHIIKA U
TpaHchopmaTopa.

Mpodunb #8774 noctaBnsaeTcsa B YepHoM 1 H6esiom LBeTax. BoibepuTe LBeT,
NOAXOAALUNIA K BalLeMy U3enuio.

ITO UHCTPYKLMVM MO YCTAHOBKE CUCTEMbI OCBELLEHUS HA HABECE Haf, BHYTPEHHUM
nABopukom (Matuno). Cuctema ocBeLleHMA NOAXOANT TaKXKe A BCEro Hallero
ACCOPTUMEHTa NPOAYKTOB A5 YNIMYHOIO 3aTEHEHNSA, OpaHXKepeil, razebo
(6ecenok), TeNNUL, 1 HABECOB, BK/OUYAA HaBeCbl /1719 aBTOCTOAHOK.

YcTaHOBKa CCTEMbI OCBELLEHUSI MPOU3BOANTCA Ha Ma3ax ANs BUHTOB B
ANIOMUHNEBBIX NPOGUNAX.

* CncteMa NOAXOAUT ANA YCTAHOBKU Ha NMPAMbIE, HE U30THYTble npodunu.
** YCTaHOBKa LUTOP/CETKN B fLOMOJIHEHUNE K CUCTEME OCBELLEHNA He
npeaycMoTpeHa.

SVARBU

Sie noradijumi ir saderigi ar Palram klastu - terases parsegiem, ziemas darziem,

lapeném, siltumnicam, nojumém un nojumém automasinas glabasanai.

» Drosibas ieteikumi

« Ja lietojiet saliekamas kapnes vai elektroinstrumentus, parliecinieties, ka sekojat
razotaja droSibas noradijumiem.

» Pirms montazas

e LUdzu, uzmanigiizlasiet $os noradijumus, pirms sakat $i produkta montazu.
e Ladzu, veiciet darbibas Sajos noradijumos noraditaja kartiba.

¢ Noglabajiet Sos noradijumus drosa vieta, lai varétu tos izmantot ari vélak.

» Pries surinkima

Gaisma armatura ir Gdensizturigs saskana ar IP65 standartu
Transformators ir Gdensizturigs saskana ar IP67 standartu
LED tips: 4000K

Gaismas jauda: 2000 Limenis

Apgaismosanas sistéma ir bez stravas kontaktdaksas, tapéc parliecinieties, ka elektriskais
aprikojums ir pilniba sagatavots transformatoram.

Kabela garums no gaismas stiprinajuma lidz spraudim ir 120 cm (47,2 collu), ladzu,
atbilstosi planojiet gaismas ierices un transformatora izvietojumu.

Profils #8774 ir pieejams melna un balta krasa, izmantojiet to profilu, kas atbilst jasu
produkta krasai.

Saja instrukciju rokasgramata mes paradam apgaismojuma sistémas montazu terases
parsega, tomér $i apgaismojuma sistéma ir savietojama ar masu klastu - terases
parsegiem, ziemas darziem, lapeném, siltumnicam, nojumém un nojumém automasinas
glabasanai.

Apgaismosanas sistémas montaza tiek veikta uz skrives kanalu aluminija profiliem.

*Sistéma ir piemérota montazai uz taisniem, nevis uz izliektiem profiliem.

**Papildus apgaismojuma sistéemai nav iespéjams montet aizkaru/tiklu komplektu




POKYNY

Tyto pokyny jsou kompatibilni s fadou Patio krytl spole¢nosti Palram, zimni

zahrady, altany, skleniky, pfistiesky a pristiesky pro parkovani.

» Bezpecnostni pokyny
» Pokud pouzivate $tafle nebo elektrické nastroje, ujistéte se, Ze dodrzujete

bezpecnostni pokyny vyrobce.

» Pfed montazi

» Pfed zacdtkem montaze tohoto vyrobku peclivé prectéte tyto pokyny.
 Prosim provést kroky v pofadi stanoveném témito pokyny.

¢ Uchovavejte tyto pokyny na bezpe¢ném misté pro budouci pouziti.

» Béhem sestavovani

Lysarmaturet er vanntett i samsvar med IP65 standard
Transformatoren er vanntett i samsvar med IP67 standard
LED-type: 4000K

Lysmengde: 2000 Lumen

Lyssystemet kommer uten et stopsel, vennligst serg for at det elektriske systemet er
klargjort hele veien gjennom transformatoren. Ledningens lengde fra lysarmaturet
til stepselet er 120 cm. Vennligst planlegg plasseringen av lysarmaturet og
transformatoren i henhold til dette.

Profil # 8774 je dodavan v ¢erné a bilé barvé, pro vasi barvu vyrobku pouZijte vhodny
profil.

| denne brukerveiledningen viser vi lyssystemets montering pa et terrassetak, men
dette lyssystemet er kompatibelt med vart utvalg av terrassetak, vinterhager, lysthus,
drivhus, skur og carporter.

Monteringen av lyssystemet utferes pa skruekanalene i aluminiumsprofilene.

* Systemet passer til montering pa rette, ikke buede, profiler.
** Det er ikke mulig a sette pa en gardin/nettingsett i tillegg til lyssystemet.
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